

>
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 1418 OF 2004

BENGAI MANDAL @ BENGAI MANDAL ... Appellant(s)

Versus

STATE OF BIHAR ... Respondent(s)

ORDER

th

Seen the summons for non-prosecution dated 11
May, 2009.

There is no one present on behalf of the appellant
when the matter is taken up today.

If the additional documents as required to be filed, are
not filed within six weeks from date, the appeal shall stand
dismissed.

(ALTAMAS KABIR)J.

New Delhi,
July 15, 2009.
ITEM NO.62 COURT NO.6 SECTION IIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1418 OF 2004

BENGAI MANDAL @ BENGAI MANDAL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 15/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sangetaa Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Seen the summons for non-prosecution dated
th
11 May, 2009.

There is no one present on behalf of the
appellant when the matter is taken up today.

If the additional documents as required to be
filed, are not filed within six weeks from date, the
appeal shall stand dismissed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

(Juginder Kaur)

Court Master