

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1418 OF 2004

BENGAI MANDAL @ BENGAI MANDAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 17/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv. for  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

None is present on behalf of the appellant.

Even on 15.7.2009, none appeared for the appellant.

On our request, Ms. Anagha Desai, advocate, who is present in the Court today, has agreed to become Amicus Curiae in this case. Her name be shown in the cause list and a complete set of paper book including the evidence be supplied to her immediately.

Put up on 19.11.2009 at the top of the board subject to over-night part-heard.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master